72296537

-CH \$2115.0

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 conversion of Georgia corporation to Delaware corporation

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Georgia-Pacific Corporation		12/29/2006	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Georgia-Pacific Corporation	
Street Address:	GA030-41 133 Peachtree Street NE	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30303	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 84

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	72296531	ACRYGLAS
Serial Number:	74042247	ARCADE
Serial Number:	74410773	ARTISAN
Serial Number:	73174453	BARNPLANK
Serial Number:	73662758	BEDFORD VILLAGE
Serial Number:	78702178	BLUE RIBBON
Serial Number:	78699066	BLUE RIBBON 360
Serial Number:	76123894	BRIDGEPORT
Serial Number:	78279519	BUILD IT BETTER
Serial Number:	73104277	CADENCE
Serial Number:	75564033	CALIBRATEDCORE
Serial Number:	73813856	CATAWBA
Serial Number:	78802270	CHAPEL HILL
Serial Number:	75239551	CLASSIC SELECT
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003490 FRAME: 0689

900070544

Serial Number:	74518569	CLUTTER CUTTER
Serial Number:	73292113	CONCEPTS
Serial Number:	71580909	CRAFTSMAN
Serial Number:	78897028	DRYGUARD
Serial Number:	78862660	DRYPLY
Serial Number:	78864796	DRYPLY
Serial Number:	75715954	DURASMOOTH
Serial Number:	74595865	ENGINEERED LUMBER
Serial Number:	74414300	ESTATE
Serial Number:	74595866	FASTOPT
Serial Number:	74496239	FASTPLAN
Serial Number:	78261928	FASTSUITE
Serial Number:	73827707	FIBER FACE
Serial Number:	78186181	FIBERGUARD
Serial Number:	72096850	FIBER-PLY
Serial Number:	74556791	FIBERSKIN
Serial Number:	74565613	FIBERSTRATE
Serial Number:	75002928	FIBERSTRONG
Serial Number:	74003343	G-P LAM
Serial Number:	73356498	GREAT POSSIBILITIES
Serial Number:	74100816	HANDICRAFT
Serial Number:	78550808	HOME ADVANTAGE
Serial Number:	78248889	HOME ADVANTAGE
Serial Number:	74003172	HUSHBOARD
Serial Number:	73256479	INDUSTRAPANEL
Serial Number:	73056972	JUBILEE
Serial Number:	73039936	LIONITE
Serial Number:	74450494	MCKENZIE
Serial Number:	72072460	MICRO-FINE
Serial Number:	76323006	MOCHA ICE
Serial Number:	75571146	NEW CUT CEDAR
Serial Number:	78699077	PBR 360
Serial Number:	72108099	PERMAGARD
Serial Number:	73790855	PLY FRAME
Serial Number:	74286708	PLY-BEAD TRADEMARK

Serial Number:	78248885	PLYTANIUM
Serial Number:	74050256	PRIMETRIM
Serial Number:	73104276	PROVINCETOWN
Serial Number:	78699060	QUALITY ALL THE WAY AROUND
Serial Number:	73798159	REDI-CUTS
Serial Number:	74171459	SELECT SAVANNAH
Serial Number:	73164455	SHORELINE OAK
Serial Number:	73818148	SOUTHERN GOLD
Serial Number:	74484085	SOUTHWOODS COLLECTION
Serial Number:	73763430	STAYSTRATE
Serial Number:	74662413	STEDI-R
Serial Number:	73200839	STURBRIDGE
Serial Number:	72302495	STYLEBORD
Serial Number:	78279447	STYLELINE
Serial Number:	73216357	SUNDANCE
Serial Number:	75563800	SUPERSKIN
Serial Number:	73324799	SUPER WOOD
Serial Number:	73325831	SUPER WOOD
Serial Number:	78699058	THE BRAND YOU TRUST
Serial Number:	78310712	THERMOSTAT
Serial Number:	73510196	TIMBER RIDGE
Serial Number:	76337562	TOUGHPLY
Serial Number:	78492801	ULTRASAND
Serial Number:	73174454	VISTA
Serial Number:	78927347	WEATHERBUILT
Serial Number:	78926861	WEATHERBUILT
Serial Number:	78926856	WEATHERBUILT
Serial Number:	76323007	WINTER MORNING
Serial Number:	73824677	WOOD I BEAM
Serial Number:	73246228	WOODCLIFF
Serial Number:	73076107	YORKTOWN
Serial Number:	74121136	FASTBEAM
Serial Number:	75066831	MOUNT VERNON
Serial Number:	78897797	PRIMEBEAD
Serial Number:	73333439	SUPERWOOD
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 003490 FRAME: 0691

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)584-1461

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: bfedwar@gapac.com
Correspondent Name: Barbara F. Edwards

Address Line 1: GA030-41 133 Peachtree Street NE

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Barbara F. Edwards	
Signature:	/bfe/
Date:	03/01/2007

Total Attachments: 3

source=GPGA to GPDE#page1.tif source=GPGA to GPDE#page2.tif source=GPGA to GPDE#page3.tif

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT
COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "GEORGIA-PACIFIC LLC" AS
RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, FILED THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 5:05 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 12 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 5:05 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 12 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"GEORGIA-PACIFIC CORPORATION" TO "GEORGIA-PACIFIC LLC", FILED

THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 5:06 O'CLOCK

P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF

4275413 8100H 070079310

SECTION AND SECTIO

Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5379322

DATE: 01-24-07

Delaware

PAGE 2

The First State

THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 8 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 5:06 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 8 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "GEORGIA-PACIFIC LLC".

4275413 8100H (

TARYS OF SECTION OF SE

Warriet Smith Hindson
Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

namet Smith Windsor, Secretary of St

AUTHENTICATION: 5379322

DATE: 01-24-07

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:05 PM 12/27/2006 FILED 05:05 PM 12/27/2006 SRV 061191877 - 4275413 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is <u>Georgia</u> .
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is <u>Georgia</u> .
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is <u>September 22, 1927</u>
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Georgia-Pacific Corporation
5.)	The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Georgia-Pacific Corporation
6.)	This conversion shall be effective at 12:00 p.m., EST, on December 29, 2006.
/5 /2	WITHNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the Day of December, A.D. 2006
	Name Stefanse Co. Simpson

LEGAL02/30195796v1

RECORDED: 03/01/2007